NBISD

BON

Proposition A - $321,300,00

Ninth Grade Center Conversion to Long Creek HS

NBHS On-Site Campus Replacement (Phase 1 of 2)
Elementary School #11 in Veramendi Development

Carl Schurz Conversion to Student Academic Programs
Klein Road / Voss Farms Elementary Classroom Additions
Elementary Playgrounds & Upgrades

HVAC Upgrades

Buses & District Fleet

Zipp Road Extension & Traffic Lights

Contingency / Inflation

Proposition B - $20,100,00
LCHS (Varsity Competition Stadium)
NBHS Pressbox

Proposition C - $6,600,00

Districtwide Technology

TOTAL BOND

For more information, visit www.nbisdbond.com.

$121,980,000
$102,772,000
$42,000,000
$5,045,000
$7,560,000
$2,973,000
$2,370,000
$2,000,000
$4,600,000
$30,000,000
$321,300,000

$14,400,000
$5,700,000
$20,100,000

$6,600,000

$348,000,000
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