

Proposition A - \$321,300,00	
Ninth Grade Center Conversion to Long Creek HS	\$121,980,000
NBHS On-Site Campus Replacement (Phase 1 of 2)	\$102,772,000
Elementary School #11 in Veramendi Development	\$42,000,000
Carl Schurz Conversion to Student Academic Programs	\$5,045,000
Klein Road / Voss Farms Elementary Classroom Additions	\$7,560,000
Elementary Playgrounds & Upgrades	\$2,973,000
HVAC Upgrades	\$2,370,000
Buses & District Fleet	\$2,000,000
Zipp Road Extension & Traffic Lights	\$4,600,000
Contingency / Inflation	\$30,000,000
	\$321,300,000
Proposition B - \$20,100,00	
LCHS (Varsity Competition Stadium)	\$14,400,000
NBHS Pressbox	\$5,700,000
	\$20,100,000
Proposition C - \$6,600,00	
Districtwide Technology	\$6,600,000
TOTAL BOND	\$348,000,000

For more information, visit <u>www.nbisdbond.com</u>.